One member appointed by the Governor, who 
holds a medical marijuana patient 
license; Governor Kevin Stitt 

Kadi Nail 11/27/2024 11/26/2028 

One member appointed by the Speaker of the 
Oklahoma House of Representatives, who 
shall be a citizen from a county with a 
population under twenty-five thousand 
(25,000) persons, as determined by the latest 
Federal Decennial Census; Speaker of the 
House Kyle Hilbert 

Not yet 
appointed      

One member appointed by the Speaker of the 
Oklahoma House of Representatives, who is a 
current medical marijuana business license 
holder; Speaker of the House Kyle Hilbert 

Randy 
Hendrix 11/19/2024 11/19/2028 

One member appointed by the President Pro 
Tempore of the Oklahoma State Senate, who 
shall be a citizen from a municipality with a 
population in excess of seventy-five thousand 
(75,000) persons, as determined by the latest 
Federal Decennial Census; Senate Pro Tem 
Lonnie Paxton 

Tommie 
Johnson 4/9/2025 4/9/2029 

One member appointed by the President Pro 
Tempore of the Oklahoma State Senate, who 
is a current medical marijuana business